LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

2015D05247SFR:CDM

r	D D	Earm	Nia	4 /D	3/25/10)	
ш	.K.D.	rom	IVO.	4 (Kev.	. 3/23/10)	

No.		

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

AN ACT

Providing for the designation of the building referred to as the Keystone Building in the City of Harrisburg as the Speaker James J. Manderino Office Building.

INTRODUCED	20
Ву	District NO
Ву	District NO.
Ву	District NO
By	District NO

See next page for additional co-sponsors.

	Referred to Committee on		
Date		20	
Reported_		20	_
	As Committed-Amended		
Recommend	lation		
By Hon			

AN ACT

- 1 Providing for the designation of the building referred to as the
- 2 Keystone Building in the City of Harrisburg as the Speaker
- 3 James J. Manderino Office Building.
- 4 The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
- 5 hereby enacts as follows:
- 6 Section 1. Keystone Building.
- 7 The building referred to as the Keystone Building in the City
- 8 of Harrisburg is designated as, and shall be known as, the
- 9 Speaker James J. Manderino Office Building.
- 10 Section 2. Repeal.
- 11 All acts and parts of acts are repealed insofar as they are
- 12 inconsistent with this act.
- 13 Section 3. Effective date.
- 14 This act shall take effect immediately.